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CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002147
Date 6 April 2018

Mental Health Services

Request:

| would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information
Act:

A list of all private mental health service providers funded by the council, including
the unique Companies House number where possible, and how much funding they
received from the council in 2017-18.

In response to your above questions, please see table provided on page 2.



Supplier Name

Nursing Mental Health 18 -64

BELVIDERE COURT

CAMINO HEALTHCARE - CROMWELL HOUSE
ORCHARD HOUSE NURSING HOME

THE COACH HOUSE

WILLOWBROOK CARE HOME

WOODCROSS MENTAL NURSING HOME HIGHFIELDS

Total payments made accounting year 2017-2018

Supported Living Mental Health 18-64

ACCORD HOUSING/BLAKELEY GREEN
BIRCH - BERITH & CAMPHILL
COGHLAN LODGES LIMITED
CREATIVE SUPPORT LTD

CRUCKTON HALL SCHOOL
EMPOWERING U

INTEGRA SUPPORTED HOUSING
LIFEWAYS

OSEI MINKAH CARE LIMITED - OAK COTTAGE
ROSE COTTAGE - BERITH & CAMPHILL
SELECT LIFESTYLES LTD

SEVA SUPPORT

Total payments made accounting year 2017-2018

Domiciliary Care Mental Health 18-64y

AGINCARE UK LTD

C & S CARE SERVICES LTD

CAREMARK (WALSALL)

CASTLEROCK RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD
DIAMOND HOMECARE

EMPOWERING U

HEANTUN CARE HOUSING ASSOC LTD - MH
HIBISCUS HOUSING ASSOCIATION
HOMECARE4U LTD

NAVIJEEVAN PROJECT

OMARI PROJECT(ACCI)

RADIS COMMUNITY CARE

SERENITY ALWAYS LTD

SEVA SUPPORT

VICARAGE HOME CARE

VOYAGE 1 LTD

Amount Paid

143,711
11,308
175,693
249,538
19,593
51,190

651,033

4,994
10,080
26,582
30,348
72,883
10,374

7,212
14,313
46,820

8,820
46,606

5,623

284,655

4,942
10,339
1,899
678

4,736
1,646
63,777
141
54,270
51,584
11,935
367
36,316
2,873
5,300



Total payments made accounting year 2017-2018 251,303



