CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference	FOI 002147
Date	6 April 2018

## Mental Health Services

## **Request:**

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

A list of all private mental health service providers funded by the council, including the unique Companies House number where possible, and how much funding they received from the council in 2017-18.

In response to your above questions, please see table provided on page 2.

Supplier Name	Amount Paid
Nursing Mental Health 18-64	
BELVIDERE COURT	143,711
CAMINO HEALTHCARE - CROMWELL HOUSE	11,308
ORCHARD HOUSE NURSING HOME	175,693
THE COACH HOUSE	249,538
WILLOWBROOK CARE HOME	19,593
WOODCROSS MENTAL NURSING HOME HIGHFIELDS	51,190
Total payments made accounting year 2017-2018	651,033
Supported Living Mental Health 18-64	
ACCORD HOUSING/BLAKELEY GREEN	4,994
BIRCH - BERITH & CAMPHILL	10,080
COGHLAN LODGES LIMITED	26,582
CREATIVE SUPPORT LTD	30,348
CRUCKTON HALL SCHOOL	72,883
EMPOWERING U	10,374
INTEGRA SUPPORTED HOUSING	7,212
LIFEWAYS	14,313
OSEI MINKAH CARE LIMITED - OAK COTTAGE	46,820
ROSE COTTAGE - BERITH & CAMPHILL	8,820
SELECT LIFESTYLES LTD	46,606
SEVA SUPPORT	5,623
Total payments made accounting year 2017-2018	284,655
Domiciliary Care Mental Health 18-64y	
AGINCARE UK LTD	4,942
C & S CARE SERVICES LTD	10,339
CAREMARK (WALSALL)	1,899
CASTLEROCK RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	678
DIAMOND HOMECARE	-
EMPOWERING U	4,736
HEANTUN CARE HOUSING ASSOC LTD - MH	1,646
HIBISCUS HOUSING ASSOCIATION	63,777
HOMECARE4U LTD	141
NAVJEEVAN PROJECT	54,270
OMARI PROJECT ( A C C I )	51,584
RADIS COMMUNITY CARE	11,935
SERENITY ALWAYS LTD	367
SEVA SUPPORT	36,816
VICARAGE HOME CARE	2,873
VOYAGE 1 LTD	5,300

Total payments made accounting year 2017-2018

251,303